RESOLUTION 2005 - 41

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ESTABLISHING \mathtt{THE} AUTHORITY OF THE RECREATION COMMISSION TO CONDUCT HEARINGS IMPOSING PENALTIES, WHICH COULD INCLUDE SANCTIONS, SUSPENSIONS, AND BANS, AND TO ISSUE SUSPENSIONS NOT CONNECTED TO PENALTIES.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners approved Ordinance 2000-46, which established rules and regulations for the Recreation Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners finds it necessary to provide authority for the Recreation Commission pursuant to Ordinance 2000-46.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 6th day of April, 2005, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Recreation Commission shall have the authority to conduct hearings and impose penalties, which could include sanctions, suspensions, bans, or other forms of penalties.
- 2. The Recreation Commission shall have the authority to impose suspensions that are not connected with specific penalties. Said suspensions may be based upon specific decisions of the Recreation Commission.
 - 3. This Resolution shall become effective

immediately.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSLEY N. AC

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney

•

z/amyers/res/rec-commission-hearings